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KiWi Private Credit Fund

Historical Performance of Class I (USD)

Portfolio ramp period

Historical Performance of Class J (Hedged CAD)

YTD

0.44%

0.52% 0.90%0.51% 0.84% 0.69%

MAY

0.32% 0.38%

0.61% 0.45% 0.60% 1.02%

APR

2022

0.20%

0.71% 0.54%0.83% 0.31%0.56%

2023 0.18% 0.13% 0.32% 0.34% 0.24% 0.40% 0.49% 0.42%

3.1%

2021

0.65% 0.54% 0.57% 1.04% 0.63%2022

0.76% 0.87% 0.80%

0.04%

2019 0.36% 0.56% 0.74%

2017

0.25%2023 0.10%

0.53%

0.03% 0.51%

0.50%

6.6% 6.3%

0.51%0.59%

0.28%0.60%

0.70% 0.44%

0.25% 0.25% 0.60% 4.9%

0.45% 0.45% 0.42% 0.64% 4.6%

0.60%

4.9%

0.25%

0.27% 0.40% 0.47%

The Fund continues to generate steady, non-volatile positive returns in contrast to the volatile bond market. November 
returns benefited from strong credit performance, including a significant improvement in consumer loan delinquency. 
Investors of the USD-denominated class benefited from the appreciation of USD versus the Canadian dollar. The US 
economy continues to show resilience with continued economic growth and strong employment numbers. This further 
supports the Fund’s investment strategy of investing in loans to American borrowers. The imminent inauguration of 
President Trump and potential that he follows through with threatened tariffs add some uncertainty and may cause the 
Fed to pause further interest rate cuts. However, continued strength and growth in the US economy is expected.  

The Fund returned 0.60% in November 2024, bringing the 1-year return to 5.6% and the 5-year return to 6.6%.

23-01-31 23-02-28 23-03-31 23-04-30 23-05-31

1 Year

KiWi Private Credit Fund (the “Fund”) invests in small balance loans in the U.S. across three verticals: (i) prime consumer 
loans; (ii) small business loans; and (iii) short-term residential development loans. Launched in June 2017, the Fund is 
managed by Kilgour Williams Capital and aims to generate regular monthly distributions to investors. These small balance 
loans offer attractive risk-adjusted yields for prime loans, short duration, and the potential for exceptional portfolio 
diversification. No single loan represents more than 1% of the portfolio and no single state represents more than 20% of 
the portfolio.

5.6%

Diversification by Loan Type

3 Year

   Diversification by Geography
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5 Year SI

5.7%

NOV DEC

0.56% 0.59%

2020 0.55% 0.77% 0.40%

2018 0.66% 0.20% 0.43%

JAN FEB MAR

0.61%

0.39% 0.30% 0.28%0.09% 0.28%

JUN
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0.89% 0.36%
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0.59%

0.27%0.35%
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0.55%

0.63%

2024 0.41% 0.47% 0.44%

0.16%

    KiWi Private Credit Fund LP

$47,555
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7.2%

8.8%

7.3%

6.6%

5.4%0.47% 0.45% 0.48% 0.44%

4.1%

2024 0.52% 0.58% 0.43% 0.35%

6.9%

7.3%2021 n/a 0.52% 0.53% 0.79% 0.76%
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This document does not represent an offer to buy or sell products or services of Kilgour Williams Capital Inc. (KWC) nor is it intended as 
investment and/or financial advice on any subject matter. The securities described herein are only available to Accredited Investors in 
Canada by private placement in accordance with applicable securities laws. The information disclosed in this summary is incomplete, 
and investors should read important information contained in the Offering Memorandum for the KiWi Private Credit Fund dated June 19, 
2017 before investing. Information contained herein is derived from sources which are believed to be reliable but KWC makes no 
representation that this information is accurate or complete. Opinions expressed herein are based solely upon the author’s current 
analysis and interpretation of such information and is subject to change. Certain of the statements may contain forward-looking 
statements, which involve known and unknown risk which may cause the actual results to be materially different from any performance 
expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Past performance is not indicative of future performance and results are not 
guaranteed. This sheet is intended to report historical performance and certain risk statistics.  KiWi Private Credit Fund is a product of 
Kilgour Williams Capital Inc.

$8,000

$9,000

$10,000

$11,000

$12,000

$13,000

$14,000

$15,000

$16,000

$17,000

M
ay

-1
7

A
ug

-1
7

N
o

v-
1

7

F
eb

-1
8

M
ay

-1
8

A
ug

-1
8

N
o

v-
1

8

F
eb

-1
9

M
ay

-1
9

A
ug

-1
9

N
o

v-
1

9

F
eb

-2
0

M
ay

-2
0

A
ug

-2
0

N
o

v-
2

0

F
eb

-2
1

M
ay

-2
1

A
ug

-2
1

N
o

v-
2

1

F
eb

-2
2

M
ay

-2
2

A
ug

-2
2

N
o

v-
2

2

F
eb

-2
3

M
ay

-2
3

A
ug

-2
3

N
o

v-
2

3

F
eb

-2
4

M
ay

-2
4

A
ug

-2
4

N
o

v-
2

4

V
a

lu
e

 o
f $

1
0

K
KiWi Private Credit Fund vs. High Yield Bonds

 KiWi Private Credit Fund  S&P 500 High Yield Corporate Bond Index


